DAY 5 - FRIDAY



Uniform Bank Performance Report

* All banks report financial results
quarterly —the CALL report

* Analysis of your bank compared to
peer banks —based on size/structure

* Excellent tool for analysis
* FFIEC.Gov website



UBPR Detective

Two Banks
Same Markets
Different Outcomes



UBPR CASE STUDY

Two Community Banks

Same Banking Markets

Two Different Outcomes
Assumes CALL Report data was accurate



BANK A - SUMMARY

Adjusted Net Operating Income

Net Inc Attrib to Min Ints

Net income Adjusted Sub S
Net Income

Margin

Avg Earning Am 10 Avg Assels
Avg Int-Bearing Funds 10 Avg Assets
Int Inc (TE) to Avg Earn Assetls

Int Expense to Avg Earn Assets

Net Int Inc-TE to Avg Eam Assets

Loan & Lease Analysis:
Net Loss 10 Average Total LN&LS

of Net Losses (X)
LNE&LS Allowance to LN&LS Not HFS
LNE&LS A ce 1o Net L (X)
LN&LS Allowance 1o Total LN&LS
Total LN&L S-90+ Days Past Due

Capitaization
Mrmwm

Cash to Net income
Retained Earnings to Avg Total Equity
Rest+Nonac+RE Acq 1o Egcap+ALLL

Number of banks in Peer Group

PGS PCT
6.82 93
3.07 74
3.77 86
0.82 39
2.85 37
0.21 62

N/A N/A
1.56 88
0.00 66
0.00 N/A
1.55 88
1.10 81
1.18 84
0.00 N/A
1.01 B89
1.10 81

93.94 83
80.05 33
7.28 80
3.27 70
4.03 83
0.18 26
31n 80
1.21 53
15.58 81
1.21 54
0.11 83
0.81 32
1.04 45
27.89 S0
71.61 99
9.06 95
47.84 20
4.97 80
8.06 29
B8.22 83
7.95 T
10.30 78
10.12 B84
17.27 81

773.716

107,978

12,109



BANK B - SUMMARY

Earnings and Profitability
Percent of Average Assets
Interest Income (TE)
- Interest

Expense
Net Interest Income (TE)
™Noni income

Sec

+ Unr d Gains /L Equity Sec
Pretax Net Operating Income (TE)

Net Operating Income
Adj Net
Net Inc Attrib to Min Ints
Net income Adjusted Sub S

Net Income

Margin Analysis:

Avg Earning Assets to Avg Assets
Avg Int-Bearing Funds 10 Avg Assets
Int Inc (TE) 10 Avg Earn Assets

int to Avg Earn Assets

Net Int Inc-TE to Avg Eam Assets

Loan & Lease Analysis:

Net Loss 10 Average Total LN&LS
Earnings Co ge of Net L (x)
LN&L S Allowance to LN&LS Not HFS
LIN&LS Allowance to Net Losses (X)
LNA&LS Allowance to Total LN&LS
Total LN&LS-90+ D s Past Due

Cash Income
Retained Earnings to Avg Total Equity
ALLL

Number of banks Iin Peer Group

BANK PGS PCT
7.33 6.63 8z
3.05 2.70 73
4.28 3.94 69
1.01 0.83 68
3.494 2.849 80

0.15 61

NFA N/A
1.82 43
0.00 16
0.00 N/A
1.81 4z
1.26 44
1.33 51
0.00 N/A
137 48
126 44

24.61 294.04 57

73.88 79.62 18
7.75 7.06 81
3.22 2.87 72
4.52 4.21 67
0.00 0.1 17

705.78 57.97 26
1.01 1.21 24
359.94 26.60 26
1.00 1.20 249
0.00 0.08 30
0.03 0.44 14
0.03 0.58 9
17.97 26.92 30
78.15 70.71 72
122100 2.02 92
B8.82 39.93 22

10.15 7.37 68
o.21 4.16 10

12 1013 87

47.06 11.64 95

20.31 12.34 79

80.13 59.71 71

132.39 36.94 293
44,015
3,978
285



GOING INTO THE GREAT RECESSION

Funds rate 12/07 = 4.25% Funds rate 12/08 = Zero-0.25%

 What is similar about these two banks:
— Profitable pre-crisis
— Stronger Net Interest Margins than peer — higher risk portfolios?
— Fast Growth
— Well Capitalized
 What is different about these two banks:
— Liquidity — Brokered CDs, Loan leverage, core deposits
— Loan Quality — Lower quality, higher charge-offs

— Overhead — one higher, yet somewhat offset with higher non-
interest income

* Now for the rest of the story......cccceeeuuvenennn..



BANK A — POST G.R.

Expense
Net Interest Income (TE)
+ Noninterest income

Gain:

+ Unrealized Gains / Losses Equity Sec
Pretax Net Operating Income (TE)

Net Operating income
Adjusted Net Operating Income
Net Inc Attrib to Min Ints
Net income Adjusted Sub S

Net Income

Margin Analysis:
Avg E g o Avg A

Avg Int-Bearing Funds 1o Avg Assets
Int Inc (TE) to Avg Eam Assets

int Expense to Avg Earn Assets

Net Int Inc-TE to Avg Eam Assets

Loan & Lease Analysis:
Net Loss 1o Average Total LN&LS
of Net Losses (X)

LN&LS Allowance 10 LN&LS Not HFS
LN&LS Allowance 1o Net Losses (X)
LNA&LS Allowance to Total LN&LS
Total LN&LS-90+ Days Past Due

-Nonaccrual

-Total

Liquidity
Net Non Core Fund Dep New S250M
Net Loans & Leases 10 Assels

Capitalization

Tier One Leverage Capital

Cash Dividends to Net Income
Retained Eamings 10 Avg Total Equity
Rest+Nonac+RE Acq to Eqcap+ALLL

Net income
Number of banks in Peer Group

97.93
91.08
4.61
2.16

10.31
-0.12
7.10
0.64
7.10
1.02
16.85
17.87

79.18

0.92

215
4.11
213
0.12
3.01
3.48

coBoo-24.883,.88 9

08588

$888.808

82

gobo

3.74

1.7
4.44
0.43
7.08
7.51

57.38
77.23

B8.3734
0.00
-22.69
107.60

17.63
-5.47
-0.61

24013.20
-31.11

0.12

3.74

27.70
67.51

8.31
25.08
-8.06
36.06

5.39
5.13
-0.69
322.43
-5.36

GEIELERY  284%

8akE 8%

c888%
©

1,133,878

99,413
-24,794




BANK A - DETAIL

Loan M, % Average Gross LNALS
Real Estato Loans
Gonstruction & Development

1-4 Famiy Gonstruction

Other Const & Land Development

Socurod by Famiand
1-4 Famly Residental
Home Equty Loans
1-4 Famiy 1st Lion Loans
1-4 Famil Jr Lien Loans
Mutttamity
Non-Farm Non-Residentia

Owner Occupled Non-Farm Non-Residential

Other Non-Farm Non-Residontial
RE Loans In Foreign Offices

Financial Institution Loans
Agricultural Loans
Commerclal & Industrial Loans
Loans to Individuals
Credit Card Loans
Auto Loans
Municipal Loans
Non-Deposiiory and Other
Loans to Forelgn Governments
Lease Financing Recelvables
Leases to Individuals
All Other Leases

Liquidiy/Funding Ratios

Net Nan Core Fund Dep $250M
Gore Deposits

Short Term Non Gore Funding
S.TInv10 5., Neore Fund

S.T. Asset 10 $.T, Liabities

Net S.T. Liabiitis 1o Assets
Net Loans & Leases to Deposts
Net LNALS to Gore Deposits
Brir Dep Mat <1 Yr o Brir Deps
Brokered Deposits to Deposis
Listing Servico Dep to Depasits
List Service and Brizd Dep to Deps
¢ Bor + 50 FFP 1o Tot Bor + FFP
Recip Brkrd Dep 1o Tot Brivd Dep

BANK
92.34
110
0.87
1028
0.00
25391
831
16.35
126
3.52
51.80
9.51

NA

0.00
0.00
6.78
0.87
0.00
0.10
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

39.25
56.09
1200
69.64
4747
19.25
86.49
14118
28.08
36.63
15.64
5221
0.00
0.00

16.16
18.39
067

0.02
0.86
15.09
350
0.06
1.08
0.59
048
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.12

812
nBn
960
95.07
108.71

76.40
86.70

393
044
4.81
155
2037

28BS ESESBSHHS:;‘BS&E

5 3LELS8IRc 2T S

ZREE =zE8

858

002

9z 828uN8=82889

gs2gmssSagasa

EREIBBBSI 0

2aSE

BANK
89.32
21
1045
18.04

0.00
14.96

130
1215

1.51

a4
19.18
24.76

NA

0.00
0.04
863
1.88
0.00

0.10
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50.59
38.16
24.85
85.27
591
130.06
241.70
36.37
26.87
NA
NA
0.26
NA

123172000
PG5

16.30
5.40
10.76
2.08
a1
3.05
1645

219
2897
1347
1457

0.19

000
130
1387
422
0.08
000

031
0.00
0.07
000
0.06

2789
59.96
19.61
517
8505

8944
123.06
56.60
418
0.00
0.00
093
0.00

Eorezgegezanseg

dezrgngSognes

FRa8

NA
NA

NA



BANK B — POST G.R.

Expense
Net Iinterest income (TE)
+ Noninterest income
- Noninterest
- Provision: Loan & Lease Losses
- Provision: Credit Loss Oth Assets
Pretax Operating Income (TE)
+ Realized Gains/Losses Sec

+ Unrealized Gains / Losses Equity Sec

Pretax Net Operating Income (TE)

Net Inc Attrib 10 Min Ints

Net income Agjusted Sub S
Net Income
Margin Analysis:
Avg E 10 A

Vg
Avg Int-Bearing Funds 10 Avg Assels
Int Inc (TE) to Avg Eam Assets
Int Expense 1o Avg Earn Assets
Net Int Inc-TE 10 Avg Eam Assets

Loan & Lease Analysis:
Net Loss 10 Average Total LN&LS
of Net Losses (X)

LN&LS Allowance 1o LN&LS Not HFS
LN&LS Allowance 1o Net Losses (X)
LNA&LS Allowance to Total LN&LS
Total LN&LS-90+ Days Past Due

-Nonaccrual

-Total

Liquidity
Net Non Core Fund Dep New $250M
Net Loans & Leases to Assets

Capitalization

Tier One Leverage Capital

‘Cash Dividends 10 Net Income
Retained Eamnings to Avg Total Equity
Rest+Nonac+RE Acq to Eqcap+ALLL

Growth Rates

Number of banks in Peer Group

12/31/2014
BANK PG 4
4.32 3.76
0.33 0.35
3.99 3.40
6.74 0.90
8.88 292
0.00 0.09
NA 0.00
1.84 1.38
0.00 0.02
NA 0.00
1.84 1.41
1.19 0.99
1.18 0.99
0.02 0.00
1.7 0.92
1.7 0.99
93.45 93.57
64.33 77.79
4.62 4.03
0.35 0.38
427 3.64
0., 0.14
163.79 26.29
1.16 1.38
79.90 17.02
0.97 1.37
0.02 0.04
0.29 0.83
0.31 0.94
10.32 8.58
85.46 B65.65
11.4509 9.81
31.91 36.60
7.03 5.20
348 10.86
497 852
8.93 8.95
13.44 12.05
~-56.26 16.24
16.64 21.11

giganaduninessss 9

Jz8zERER  B&%38

&g

i858

80208

995,814
117,445
11,628

81.05

o.n

3.24

1.78
3.63

-2.00
s8.11
-11.83

338388%say88a8y O

J43B6

i858

-
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2288

ge68e

774,642
77,830




BANK B - DETAIL

Loan Mix, % Average Gross LN&LS
Real Estate Loans
Construction & Development
1-4 Family Construction
Other Const & Land Development
Secured by Farmiand
1-4 Famlly Residential
Home Equity Loans
1-4 Family 1st Lien Loans
1-4 Family Jr Lien Loans
Multtamily
Non-Farm Non-Residential
Owner Occupled Non-Farm Non-
Residential
Other Non-Farm Non-Residential
RE Loans in Foreign Offices

Financial Institution Loans
Agricultural Loans
Commercial & industrial Loans
Loans 1o Individuals
Credt Card Loans
Auto Loans
Municipal Loans
Non-Depashtory and Other
Loans 1o Foreign Governments
Lease Financing Recelvables
Leases to Individuals
All Other Leases

Liquidity/Funding Ratios

Net Non Gore Fund Dep $250M
Core Deposits

Shont Term Non Core Funding
S.T Invto 8.T. Ncore Fund

S.T. Asset to S.T. Liabiltties
Net S.T. Liabilities to Assets
Net Loans & Leases to Deposits
Net LNALS to Core Deposhis
Brkr Dep Mat < 1 Yrto Brkr Deps

List Service and Brizd Dep to Deps
$oc Bor +5a¢ FFP 10 Tot Bor + FFP

Recip Brivd Dep 1o Tot Bried Dep

BANK
85.30
18.66
6.26
1240
0.25
34.69
B.04
26.09
0.56
295

28.75

13.00

15.75
NiA

0.00
0.00
14.19
0.51
0.00
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.32
7343
127
37.58
285.33
-32.42
99.12
116.38
97.47
13.35
0.00
13.35
0.00
12.06

PG4
74.06
6.67
1.55
495
204

4.08
17.52
0.88
413
M2

15.25

18.34
1.64

0.00
114
16.01
321
0.05
0.93
079
058
0.00
0.13
0.02
on

8.58
7517
8.77
90.63
126.97
231
79.66
87.98
67.51

044
4.16
0.67
2367

£ 3 PEUITERESS RS

2838 883z588

E3888882

PGS
na
9.68
202
.3
3.08
2408
347
18.12
1.56
21
274

16.35

15.69
0.05

0.00
1.7
13.33
an
0.07
0.00

0.30
0.00
0.05
0.01
0.04

an
7452
16.04
49.93
97.33

7884
83.26
6364
379
0.00
0.00
127
18.68

2938=852=528 5N 3 22828 HEBSS

BiifzgggoznIyg

BANK
70.08
2029
NA
NA
0.00
_77
17.73
14.89
114

14.58

PGS
76.71
1497
0.00
0.00
181

3.3
17.0
167
215
2967

0.00
0.15

0.00
1.16

0.00

2692
60.29
19.04
a3
89.44
5.09
86.81
12007

418
0.00
0.00
091
0.00
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COMING OUT OF THE GREAT RECESSION

Funds rate 12/08 — 12/13 = Zero-0.25%

* Financial drivers for these banks:
— Net Income
— Asset quality and Provision for Loan Losses
— Net Interest Margins
— Growth
— Income impact to capital
— Liquidity



Goals — Class Overview

 Understand bank balance sheets and
how they relate to profitability, liquidity,
capital

e Understand bank income statements and
how to drive profitability and capital
growth

* Understand basic financial ratios/metrics
* Be ready for ALCO Class in year 2
* Make class “virtually” fun!



HAPPY TRAILS — SEE YOU NEXT YEAR

=




